
n ._ .FT=EH FT I-iq.I:,.iL`i:                            Rehal.ari  Bralich, *±|IIL`[,     I

I           /II

eck!a Wonours your /rusl Guwahati  -781008.Plione:  03I-mamI.ehaba@ucoba 61 -2540517,nk.co.in :    *.'|1,lI'l''I.'J[,\',,I;I          I:(,1'   I:

GuWAHATI  Z DNAL  OFFICE Em,I.,.,.Ll.I .       .  .,(. I

E-Auctlon Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under th® Socurltlsation and Reconstruction ol Flnanclal Assets and
elra Enforcemeiit of Socurlty Interest Act, 2002 road with provl8o to rule 8(6) Of the securlfy Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice ls hereby given to the publlc in general apropertiesmortgaged/chargedtotheSecuredCOfficerofUCOBank'SecuredCreditor.willbe§nd in particular to  the borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below descreditor,theconstructive/physiealpossessionOfwrilchhasbeentakenolclon``ASISWHEREIS","ASISWHATIS"arid"WHATEVERTHribed immovable,bytheAuthorisedEREIS"basison

27.10.2020  for recovery of dues to the uC0 Bank Secured Creditor from the borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) mentioned below. The detailsJ

1!I

ofsaleincludingtheI.eservepnceandthoeamestmonoydopositaregivonbelow:

Sl. B,anch
Name of Amount due ln Do9criptlon® of Ty#.

ReservePrice/EMD/Bld Date ofAuction/LatDate ContactD®'all

No theBorrowers the BorrowerAccount Properlles aPoseosslon
IncreaseAmoIJnt

•OfBid, /TIME
'E,3:%#

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

1. F3ehabari Mr. Anjan Rs.2415623,42 OWNER:     Mr.    Anjan Ctonstructwe RP- 27.10.2020 URL for
Kumar Doy + intere8' +

gun:arr%:rjent,a,   ,,at
Rs.3180000.00 11:00 PM TO prcepedivo

and Smt. charges EMD- 1:00 PM buyers,
Anuradha under    construction Rs.318000.00

b#Lstnrbapiin

lJNND.Ii-Ii-1-a.I

Dey

Are,       situated   at::uh3!afi:#;i:.%?;i8¥8re&dK?B.pdaafa::.1019

BIA-Rs.10000.00
aiiction site:httns:/-_rna.rmmm6reer`I`m/auctionhomerihar)i/indexJSQ

For     the  sake  of  convenience  regarding   sale,   please   refer  to  the  link  provided   in   UCO   Bank  Secured  Creditor's  webslte  i.e.
`Amn^/.ucobank.coiT].FordetailedTermsand  Conhttps://[bapl.Ir`.&alsoavaila

gt"°|#:fursa!:hft#ns:rraenf:itopt:°s;i:&j3ero:i,g#o:nmhapr*#.tuhgB:nthko%#Eon#£:'::ti+#.asop53a6n.d.
2540517 mobile No. 9830415156.

ereV+11i (1)         Please    go    to    htthttps:/twww.mstcecommerce,registration,ENDpayment,tt./'ps ://www, in stcom/auctlonhomeBiddingrespectiin/tinhomececommerce.com/auc/ibapiclickonthefirstlcovely`(3)Theaiiction/Ibar)i/indexisD(4)TlieItionhome/in.loginandsalewillbenterestedbid bapi    and    register      (2)    Plea§e    go    toregistration.gothroughthevideceprovidedon"onllno®auctlon"biddingthroughwebsitoder§arerequiredtoregisterthemselveswththe

pohal and obtain login [D and Password well ln advance, which is mandatetheFt®ServePr]coandBlddoi.sshallimprovetlieirfurthoroffersinry for e-bidding (5) The bld pnmultlploOfRS.10,000/-(6)Tce to be submitlHISNOTICEIed Shall be aboveSALSOTOThE

BORROWEF`(S)/GUARANTOR(S) lN PAFtTICU LAR AND THE PUBLIC IN GENERAL.

DateP'aceI. gd#£:30                                                                                                                                                              AUTH°u%8EBDA3EFICER



©¥ds¥FT©ron:u?y:£u¥K
TERMS  AND   CONDITIONS   FOR  SALE  OF  ASSETS  0F  THROUGH   ONLINEE-AUCTION   UNDER  SARFAESI  ACT
2002 -
E-Auction  Sale  Notice  for Sale  of  'mmovable  Assets  under  the  Secun..tisation  and  Reconstruction  of
Financial  Assets  and  Enforcement  of Secunty  Interest Act,  2002  read  with  proviso  to  rule  8(6)  of the
secun.ty Interest (Enforcement)  Rules, 2002.
NoticeisherebygiventothepublicingeneralandinparticulartotheborrowerwandGuaranfor(s)
that  the  below  described  immovable  properties  morfgaged/charged  to  the  Secured  Creditor,  the
constructive/physical  possession  of  which  has  been  taken  by  the  Authorised  Officer  of  UCO  Bank
'SecuredCreditor'willbesoldon.ASISWH[REIS","ASISWHATIS"and"WllATEV[RTHEREIS"basison

27.10.2020,   for   recoverv   ilf   Hliac   +^   +h^    11~^   i`-_-I     ^
Creditor'willbesoldon.ASISWH[REIST"ASISWHATIS"and"WllATEV[RTHEREIS"basison

__,   ~.y..   .uRv„  uy   Hic  ^itlriorisea  utl.Icer  of  uco  Bank

),   for  recovery   of  dues   to   the   UCO   Bank  Secured   Creditor  from   the   bo             ()
()t'uaranTor|S)  mentldeositareivenbSl,BranNameof ie   borrower(s)   andonedbelow.Thedetailsofsaleincludingthereservepri.ceandtheearnestmoneye'Ow:Amo'

No1 ch2 theBorrowers3
undueintheBorrowerAccount4 DescnptionsofProperties5 TyPeofPoSSession Reserve             Date ofPriceAuction//EMD/BidLastDateIncreaseofBid,/TIMEAmount Contact Detail(EServiceProvider)

1 Fo Rehabarirthesa Mr. AnjanKumar Rs.2415623.42+interest OWNER:     Mr.AnjanKumar
6 7RP-Rs.31800cO+cOEMD-Rs.318cOO.O0 8.27.10.2020'1:00AMT01.00PM\•, 9URLfor

COnstruCtive

Dey andSm'. + charges    n Dey;One prospectivebuyers:.

Anuradh residential flat ht'ps,//ibapi.in
aDeykeOfconv under BIA-

URL for auctionsite,

constructionmeasuri.ngapprox.969sq.ft.builtupareainthe1stfloor-IncludingcarParkingalongwithproportionaleshareoflandmeasuringIKatha12Lechai.e.4.28Are,situafedatRehaban.,ByeLaneNo.I,(AmtalaGali)'Guwahati-781coscoveredbydogno.I970&K.P.Patta0.'0'9 Rs. I 0000,00 https://ww.mstcecommerce.coin/auctionhome/ibapi/ndex.jsp

enience  regardCreditor'swebsitei.e.www.ucobank.cing  sale,. please  refer to  the  link  provided  in  UCO  Bank  SecuredOm.

3TETa 3Tfa, Ffro
R#s,Fu'khapwiaffi 781003_.. .`.. _.,.`` ,,,,., `.u ,`uciu, 3HpuKnuri, c]uwanatj -781  oo3

5:idy e-majJ; zo.guwaha[i@ucobank.coin   gryy rci/. aj„a"afjo

¢iF arFT - ta tatFT ::    One Team - One Dream

Zonal Office, M.R.D

Guaranto



„seds¥FT©ron:u?y:£u¥KI. The sale w" be c==E#seEEF±a-e e-
AuctionserviceproviderMSTCLtdattheWebsitehttps://wvw.mstcecommerce.comonthedateand
time   mentioned   above.   The   jntendinn   f`iHHar./D..,^i -------.,,,,., „t=ilHUHeo   above.    me   intending   Bidders/Purchasers   are   requested   to   register   on   portal_. __ __. . „ ,,.,. t>.`ui I I  ui I  irie  aaTe and
https://www. mstcecommerce.com                                                         (dlrect                                                         link
httpswww.mstcecommerce.corn/auctionhome/ibapi/Index.jsp)    using   their   mobile   number   and
emailid.Further,theyarerequestedtouploadrequisiteKYCdocumehts.OncetheKYCdocuments

::ev:::fit::n:fyere;::cEtLo3saemrv:cu:tp;3:,geornt,#:ymt:5:2,nwf,:kgpog:,y:k;hew:n,::tn3:g,:,%€::4pcuercbheafsoer:
theauctiontime.Bidderregistration,submission&venficationofKYCdocumentsandtransferofEMDin
wallet  must be  completed weH   in advance at  least two  days before  auction  date.  In case Auction
purchasersubmitstheKYCdocumentswithintwodaysprecedingtheAuctiondate,Authorizedofficer
/E#Dn5Joe=nA:HC8%evs=H#C=u8rf°i:dfnrt.i:his:i.!#+gs`|n5,eauri^uyY^;g^=^c?c%~T_g€ngcA¥#ed=#='KAyuTv°gn?€cda3,Enceg
EMDamount.HoweverinsucheventtheAuthon.zedofficer/Bank/e-Auctionserviceproviderwillnot
be  held  liab'e  for any  delay/failure  for ven.fication  of  KYC  documents  and  failure  to  transfer EMD  in
wallet.  The  interested  bidder will  be  able  to  bid  on  the  date  of e-auction  only if the  Bidder's  Global
Wal'ethavesufficientbalance(>=EMDamount)asonthedateandtim6ofAuction.
2a±f|Ee=€ee%+e%aRno=YoP€hp8,;.gn(ir*i„m§s**#!3i#S#f£^==a^3S_mbLee3±pS8C#P;ei=e.IhroughNEFT
aftergenerationofChallanfrom(https:www.mstcecommerce.com)inbiddersGlobalEMDWallet.NEFT
Challan  will  be  valid  for  one  transaction  only.  If  multiple  transactions  are  made,  only  first  will  be
reconciled  and  other  transactionw  shaM  not  be  considered.  NEFT  transfer  can  be  done  from  any
Scheduled  Commercial  Bank.  Only  NEFT  mode  should  be  used  for  fund  transfer.  Use  of  any  other
paymentmodewouldresu'tinnontreditofEMDamountinthebidderswallet.PaymentofEMDby
anyothermodesuchasChequeswiHnotbeaccepted.TheEarnestMoneyDepositedshaMnotbear
anyinterest.ForrefundofEMDoftheunsuccessfulbidders,Bidderhastoseektherefundonlinefrome+
Auctionserviceproviderby'ogginginhttps://ww.mstcecommerce.comandbyfollowingprocedure
forrefundgiventhereinandonlyafterseekingrefundonline,there fund.willbemadebythee-Auction
s3#£aR,8#'#he,r+.D=X:#mo.=rn±?tL'#e±^S^-u~-€±€_=±j*!±%.l'Edi?:Sl'lE'eer'ee|TuU#edw#.,Rheou#%n€€r8x,.
3.  Platform   (https:ww.mstcecommerce.com)   for  e-Auction  will  be  provided  by  Bankis  e-Auction
serviceproviderMSTCLimitedhavingitsRegisteredofficeat225-C,A.J.C.BoseRoad,Kolkata-700020.
The  intending  Bidders/Purchasers  are  required  to  participate  in  the  e-Auction  process  at  e-Auction
Service  Provider's  website  https:vww.mstcecommerce.com.  This  Service   Provider  will  also  provide
onlinedemonstration/trainingfortheintendingbidders/purchosersone-Auctionontheportalbefore
thee-auctionTheSaleNoticecontainingtheTermsandConditionsofSaleisuploadedintheBanke
websites/webpclge  portal.  https://www.ucobank.com  and  https://ibapi.in.  The  intending  participclnts
of e-auction  may  download  free  of cost,  copies  Terms  &  Conditions.of  e-auction,  Help  Manual  on
operationalpartofe-Auctionrelatedtothise-Auctionfrome-BaFT-IBAPIportal(https://www.ibapi.in).
4.  The  bid  price  to  be  submitted  show  be  equivalent  or above  the  reserve  price  and  during  the  e-
auction  bidders  will  be  allowed  to  offer  higher  bid  in  inter-se  bidding  over  and  above  the  last  bid

8jud°dt::.:::3ryo#.r%#Lnoctr::S:ojrdt3:,obJdt:::eusnetrvg:VS:cj:i:::;bt':et°A:#o}fzs:dhj8hffi:cre?.jdTh°efii:
quc)tedbelowthereservepriceshallberejected.ThebiddersshaMincreasetheirbidsinmultipliesofthe
amount  specified  in  the  public  sale  notice^erms  and  condition  of  Sale.  Unlimited  extension  of  10
Minutestimewiwbegivenincaseofreceiptofbidinlasttenminutes.Tenminutestimewillbeallowed
tobidderstoquotesuccessivehigherbidandifnohigherbidisofferedbyanybidderaftertheexpiry
oftenminutestothelasthighestbid,thee-auctionshawbeclosed.
5.IntendingBiddersareadvisedtoproperlyreadtheSaleNotice,Terms&conditionsofe-auction,Help
Manualonoperationalpartofe-Auctionandfollowthemstrictly.
6ioH,accfseofaauRXo%5cdu,tyorreaD:gf,eaiE=i:5;=edSg-gi'5i;5e"yard_uri.ng_.p_-Auc,ioppr-ocesstheymay
contact           authon.zed           representative           of          our           e-Auction           Service           Provider
https ://ww. mstcecom merce.com,                                                     'direct                                                     link
httpsw~.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi^ndex.jsp)    contact    details    of    which    are
available on the e-Auction portal.
7.  After finalization  of e-Auction  by the  Authorized  Officer,  successful  bidder will  be  infomed  by our
above  referred  service  provider  through  SMS/  ema„  (on  mobile  no/  eman  address  given  by  them/
registered with the service prc>vider).
8.ThesuccessfulAuctionPurchaser/Biddershallhavetodeposit25%(TwentyFivePercenwofthebid
amount   (i.e.   includina   EMD   amount  HEinh.i+arl   a^H:^,`   :--_I.-1_.              ~      .-

_ __  _      __.._ ....,.,, u ..,,  ijluut3i  >iiuw nave io aepostt 25%  (Twenty Five Percent)  of the bid
e.  including   EMD  amount  deposited  earlier)   immediately  on   finalization/concluding   of
• On the Same day or not loter than next working dcly. The balance amount rif hid r`I Ir^hni.adcly. The balance amount of bid purchase

;¥s,E,kh#W.EffitlH3jETFT arfu,
Zonal Office, M.R.D

fiJfr eLmajl.. zo.guwahatj@ucobank.co.in   g7avy 7et!. 076 /-?g64j50

¢H aJT - QiF qt] ::    One Team - One Dream

781cO3
'003

Auction i.e.



©¥wh¥FT©ron€u?y:£u¥K
pncepayableshallbepaidbythe¥¥F5Fiin;E75iaa=FiaiF-onor
beforetheffleenthdayofconfirmationofsaleofthepropertyorsuchextendedpen.odasmaybe
agreeduponinwn.tingbetweenthepurchaserandthesecuredcreditor,inanycasenotexceeding
three months.  In Case of failure to deposit the amount as mentir`noH nh^`ia `|t:.I;^ .I--  -1.-   I -I_ .........,.. „ , .u.g ui  luliule To aepos" tne amount as mentioned above with.in the stipulated time,_     _---' ---. _'' `>9

the  amount deposited  by successful bidder w" be  forfeited  to  the  Bank and  Authon.zed  Officer shaM
havethelibertyconductafreshauction/saleoftheproperty&thedefaultingbiddershannothave
any claim over the forfeited amount and the property.
9.  Defau't of Payment:  Default of payment of 25% of bid amount  (less  EMD)  on  the same day or the
nextworkingdayasstatedaboveand/or75%ofbalancebidamountwithinthestipulatedtirneshou
renderautomaticcancelidtionofsalewithoutanynotice.TheEMDandanyothermoniespaidbythe
successful bidder shall be forfeited to the Bank by the Authon.sed Officer.
10.  Payment  of sa'e  consideration  by the successful  bidder to  the  Bank will  be  subject  to  TDS  under
so#gopno`s.345:R.o%#nf,oam,es'qFx..A,c,'a'3iT^af3I.F5.s-i.s:i_i-f5_`.5±i.v?;';a,i=3_ic=:':fuo,eb%dog3c.`,IyoI,D,SheuT,dm%
ofdepositofremoining75%ofthebidamount.ThesuccessfulAuctionPurchaser/Biddershawhaveto
pay applicable GST to Bank on the bid amount.
I1.Onreceiptoftheentiresaleconsideration,theAuthon.zedOfficershoHissuetheSaleCertificateas
per  Rules.  The  purchaser shaM  contact  UCO  Bank,  Rehabari  Branch,  Guwahati  -781008.  Phone:  036L

:e5g#:i|'o:-:h°:ig€!:SEis£:::5£:#55€gFa'yaE:ea;othGeo:tear#:e:¥/t:ens;i::|:8;rt;,i::::,%fs;a::dcreai:fisc:;ea
outgoing, both existing and future relating to p.roperties.

12.  No  request  for inclusion/substitution  of  names,  other  than  those  mentioned  in  the  bid,  in  the  sale
cermcate  wnl  be  entertained.  The  Sale  Certificate  wiH  be  issued  only in  the  name  of the  successful
bidder.

13.  The  Sale  Certificate  wiH  not  be  issued  pending._..  ~ .,,.,,. v,o  will  I lul  ue  issuea  penaing  operation  of  any  stay/  injunction/restraint  order
bytheDRT/DRAT/HighCourforanyothercourfagainsttheissueofSaleCertificate.Furtherno
wiH be paid on the amount deposited during this period. 1.he deposit mcide by the successful-
pending execution of Sale Certificate, will be kept in non-interest bean.ng deposit account. No
forretumofdepositeitherinpartorfull/cancellationofsalewillbeentertained.Incaseof¢tnv
lr r`r^~,aaJ;r`^-  L` , J`rit /hh .-..,..-.

Passed
interest
bidder,
request
offurtherproceedingsbyDRT/DRAT/HighCourforanyotherCourt,theauctionmayeitherbedeferred._ __ ,......, ~., .~..,u„v, , vl  .ulG will lie enlerTalnea. In case of stay

orcancelledandpersonsparticipatinginthesaleshallhavenon.ghttoclaimdamages,compenscition
orcostforsuchpostponementorcancellationagainstAuthorisedofficer/Bank.

14.  The  Authorized  Officer/Bank  has  the  absolute  right  to  accept  or  reject  any  bid  or  adjourn/
postpone/ cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior notice and
without  assigning  any reason  including  calling  upon  the  next  highest bidder to  perform  jn  case  the
earlier bidder fails to perform.

15. The  Intending  purchaser can inspect the property on  date and  time  ment.oned above at his/her
expense.  For  inspection  about  the  title  document  &  other  documents  available  with  the  Bank,  the
intendingbiddersmaycontactUCOBank,RehcibariBranchdun.ngofficehoursprioratleasttwodays
before auction date.

I6.Thepropertyisbeingsoldon"Asiswhereis",`'Asiswhatis"and..Whateverthereis"basisandthe
intending  bidders  should   make  their  own  discreet  independent  inquiries   &  Yen.fy  the  concerned
Registrar/SRO/Revenue   Records/   other   Statutory   authorities   regain.ng   the   encumbrances   and
claims/rights/dues/  charges  of  any  authority  such  as  Sales  Tax,  Excise/GST/Income  Tax  besides  the
Bank's  charge  and  shall  satisfy  themselves  regarding  the,  title  nature,  descn.ption,  extent,  quality,
quantity,conditionencumbrance,liencharge,stotutorydues,etcoverthepropertybeforesubmitting
theirbids.Thebidisnottransferable.Thepurchasershallbearthestampdutjeschargesincludingthose
ofsalecertificateregistrationcharges,awstatutoryduespayabletoGovernment,taxesandratesand
outgoingbothexistingandfuturerelatingtotheproperty.Thesalecertificatewillbeissuedonlyinthe
nameofsuccessfulbidder.Thee-auctionadvertisementdoesnotconstituteandwillnotbedeemedto
constitute  any  commitment  or  any  representation  of  the  bank.  The  Authon.sed  Officer/  Secured
CreditorshoHnotberesponsib'einanywayforanythirdpartyencumbrances/claims/n.ghts/dues.No
Co'rag=eri°:n¥hhan'Sn°nevv^e+'hna?*£+:$9STdl`:a,!h_a__a.r±±H;"rfu{Tgr's-%l'=-=#€ru€8:%Lc`##B:g#gcn=S/ao:=:.,Nh°e
propertyoronanyothermatteretc.,wiHbeentertoinedaftersubmissionoftheonlinebid.

3j" 5Tfa, flfink¥s,E,kh#LW.H5Zonal office, M.R.D
-781003

781003
i:ij* e-mail.. zo.guwahati.@ucoi]arik.coin   riri ;a-/. a;; ;-;;;o5jo

QiF a7T -UiJ Eta ::   OneTeam -One Dream



-¥wh¥FT©:n:u?y:fruTK
The  Bank  does  not  undertake  any  responsibility  to  procure  any  permission/license,  NOC,  etc.  in
lect   Of  the   Property   offered   for  sale.   The   AIIth^ri.aJ   Ace---/   --.-

17.

respect  of  the  property  offered  for  sale.  The  Authorised  Officev  Secured  Creditor  shan  not  be_   _,   ._.ry .... u .,,,,, v  Hiuiule  any  permlssion/license,  Noc,  etc.  in

responsib'eforanydueslikeoutstandjngwater/servicecharges,transfer fees,electricifydues,anddues
totheMunicipalCorporation/loco'authorify/CoToperativeHousingSocietyorcinyotherdues,taxes,
levies,fees,transferfeesifanyinrespectofand/orinrelationtothesaleofthesaidproperty.Successful
BidderhastocomplywiththeprovisionsoflncomeTexregardingpurchaseofproperty&topaythetax
to the authon.ties as per appljcable rates.

18.TheAuthorisedOfficerwillbeatlibertytoamend/modify/deleteahyoftheconditionsasmaybe
deemednecessaryinthelightoffactsandcircumstancesofeachcase.TheBank/AuthorisedOfficer
has  the  absolute  right  and  discretion  to  accept  or reject  any  bid  or  adjourn/postpone/cancel  the
sale/modifyanytermsandconditionsofthesalewithoutanypn.ornoticeandassigninganyreason
and  without  any  cost  or  compensation  therefor.     Bidders  show  be  deemed  to  have  read  and
understood  aM  the  conditions  of  sale  and  are  bound  by  the  same.   No  counteroffer/conditional
offer/conditions  by  the  bidder  and/or  successful-bidder  will  be  entertained.  Words  and  expressions
usedhereinaboveshollhavethesamemeaningsrespectivelyassignedtotheminSARFAESIAct,2002,
and the Rules framed there under.

19.ThesaleissubjecttoconfirmationbytheSecuredCreditorBank.20.Thesaleissubjecttoconditions
/Rules/Provisions  prescn.bed  in  the  SARFAESI  Act  2002  and  Secun.ty  Interest  'Enforcemen„  Rules,  2002
Rules  framed  there  under and  the  conditions  mentioned  above.  For more  details  if any  prospective
bidders may contact the authorized officer on Tel No.

09. I 0.2020
Guwahati

-i_j  BANK

Authon.sed Officerrt62FT
I-I    13L

flfha aiTPl qa,rfeTFT  5mtiTq.,
Zorlal

Ji*e-mail..zo.guwahati.@ucob;;-kTco.i;
Ofhee, M.R.D Road. Silpukhuri,

7pr
FT7;,7o8o13003
Tel:0361-2660550

¢q7 air - ¢E catH :..    One Team - One Dream



-12-

ANNEXURE - 02


